

City of Ann Arbor

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	08-0490	Version: 1	Name:	5/19 Environmental Appt.	
Туре:	Resoluti	on	Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/19/200)8	In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	5/19/200)8	Final action:	5/19/2008	
Enactment date:	5/19/200)8	Enactment #:	R-08-217	
Title:	Resolution to Appoint a Member of the City of Ann Arbor Environmental Commission				
Sponsors:	Margie Teall				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:					
Date	Ver. Ac	tion By	Acti	on	Result
5/19/2008	1 Cit	y Council	App	proved	Pass

Resolution to Appoint a Member of the City of Ann Arbor Environmental Commission Prepared by: Jacqueline Beaudry, City Clerk

Sponsored by: Councilmember Margie Teall

Whereas, The appointment of members of the Environmental Commission is a prerogative of the City Council;

Whereas, There is currently a vacancy on the Environmental Commission;

Whereas, Summer Tucker has expressed an interest in serving on the Environmental Commission and would accept an appointment to the Commission effective Monday, May 19, 2008; and

Whereas, There is an immediate need on the Environmental Commission for a new member;

RESOLVED, That Summer Tucker be appointed in a one-step process to serve a three-year term on the Environmental Commission beginning Monday, May 19, 2008 and expiring May 18, 2011; and

RESOLVED, That the City Clerk notify Ms. Tucker of this appointment.

Sponsored by: Councilmember Margie Teall